and conditions as specified in the bidding documents, gave positive feedbacks after their 
evaluation, and thus, recommended for the awarding of the contract for the reason that the bid 
was responsive; 

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of VSU recommended the Award of 
Contract to Go Enterprises the total amount of Four Million Four Hundred Seven Thousand Four 
Hundred Eight Pesos and Fifteen Centavos (P4,407,408.15) through BAC Resolution No. 116 
Series of 2021; 

WHEREAS, BAC Resolution No. 116 Series of 2021 was discussed, examined, and 
endorsed by the University Administrative Council to the VSU BOR Finance Committee during its 
160th UADCO Meeting on 17 September 2021 via teleconference;

[...]

endorsed BAC Resolution No. 116 Series of 2021 to the full board for approval during its  
05 October 2021 meeting via teleconference; 

BOR Resolution No. 73, s. 2021 – A Resolution coursed through referendum granting award of contract to GO Enterprises the amount 
of Four Million Four Hundred Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eight Pesos and Fifteen Centavos (P4,407,408.15) for the Supply and 
Delivery of Construction and Electrical Supplies for the Installation of Streetlights (GOODS-21-42) 

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to approve the Contract of Award to Go 
Enterprises the Amount of Four Million Four Hundred Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eight